W3HG2128M72ACER-AD6
May 2006
Rev. 5
PRELIMINARY*
1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs
2GB – 2x128Mx72 DDR2 SDRAM REGISTERED, w/PLL, VLP
DESCRIPTION

May 2006
Rev. 5
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
W 3 H G 2 128M 72 A C E R xxx AD6 x G
WEDC
MEMORY (SDRAM)
DDR 2
GOLD
DUAL RANK
DEPTH
BUS WIDTH
COMPONENT WIDTH x4
STACKED DIE BGA
1.8V
REGISTERED
SPEED (Mb/s)
PACKAGE 240 PIN (.72)
COMPONENT VENDOR NAME
(M = Micron)
(S = Samsung)
G = RoHS COMPLIANT
W3HG2128M72ACER-AD6
PRELIMINARY
13 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs
May 2006
Rev. 5
Document Title
2GB – 2x128Mx72 DDR2 SDRAM REGISTERED, w/PLL,VLP
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Evaluation and review July 2005 Concept
Rev 1 1.1 Created concept data sheet December 2005 Concept
Rev 2 2.1 Added ICC specs
2.2 Added AC specs
December 2005 Advanced
Rev 3 3.1 Moved to Preliminary January 2006 Preliminary
Rev 4 4.0 Updated package outline
4.1  Added "stacked die" designation "C" to part number and
part number guide
4.2 Added new capacitance numbers.
February 2006 Preliminary
Rev 5 5.1 Corrected package width dimension May 2006 Preliminary